Bertrand Wheeler architecture inc

FORM 9 Construction Act CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

North Bay, Ontario (County/District of Regional Municipality/City of Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which Premises are situated)

Location of the Work:

528 Cassells Street North Bay, Ontario, P1B 3Z7 T 705 472 0988 . F 705 472 2486 www.bertrandwheeler.ca

35 Roundel Road, Nor (Street address and city, town, etc.)	rth Bay, ON P1C 0B8	e location of the Premises)
•		,
Certification:		
This is to certify that the con	tract for the following improve	ment:
Construction of the No	orgalv Galvanizing Plant	
(Short description of the improvement	nent)	
To the above Premises was substantially performed on		January 15, 2021 (date substantially performed)
January 15, 2021 Date certificate signed		Signature of Payment Certifier
Signature of Owner (where there is no certifier)		Signature of Contractor (where there is no certifier)
Parties:		
Owner:		
Name:	NorProp Limited	
	05.0	# B
Address for service:	35 Roundel Road, North Bay, ON P1C 0B8	
Contractor:	5	
Name:	Donald M Sequin Ltd.	·
Address for service:	395 Carmichael Drive	•
Payment Certifier: (where a	pplicable)	
Name:	Bertrand Wheeler Architecture Inc.	
Address for service:	528 Cassells Street, North Bay, Ontario, P1B 3Z7	
Registration for Liens: (Use A or B whichever is appropriate	3)	
A. Identification of pr	remises for preservation of lier	ns
of Widdifield, now in th		Part of Lot 14, Concession A, Township
	aim for lien and affidavit must l	
(where liens do not attach to prem		